

<ITEM NO.33 COURT NO.6 SECTION IIA
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2008
CRLMP.NO(s). 15265-15266

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2008 in CRLRA No. 622/2007 &
CRLA No. 4148/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

VIBHUTI VILAS JADHAV Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP,exemption from filing
O.T.,directions,permission to file additional documents and office report))

WITH SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 1284 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 15/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajaram V. Bansode,Adv.
Mr. N. Deshmukh,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.
For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave is given to file the Special Leave Petition.
Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay.
Issue notice in respect of all the Special Leave Petitions.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master