

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3918-3919/2009

VIBHUTI VILAS JADHAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP,c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing
O.T.,directions,permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 4037 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 27/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.Y.Deshmukh,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice by Registered Post A.D. to the unserved
respondents. Dasti service in addition is allowed. Additional notice be
forwarded through the District and Sessions Court, Thane.
List the matter on 18.9.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar