

SEC.II-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO.3918-3919 OF 2009

WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 15265-15266 OF 2008, 6934-35, 7252-53,
7254-55, 7256-57, 9082-83 of 2009

(Applications for permission to file Special Leave Petition, condonation delay in filing SLP,
exemption from filing Official Translation, Directions, permission to file additional documents)

WITH
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO.4037 OF 2009

WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 1284 & 9127 of 2009
(Application for exemption from filing certified copy and condonation delay in filing the Special
Leave Petition)

SMT. VIBHUTI VILAS JADHAV **...PETITIONER**

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. **...RESPONDENTS**

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16th August, 2011,
when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

**“List this matter for further hearing on 15th November, 2011, at
the top of the list. Leave is given to the petitioner to file the copies
of evidence. Let the record, both of the Trial Court as well as the
High Court be called up. ”**

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed additional documents along with
applications for permission to file additional documents. The said applications have been
registered as Criminal Miscellaneous Petition Nos. 7263-7264 of 2012. These documents have
been included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that the original records of the Trial Court as well as of the High
Court has been received in this Registry and the same are available in the Court room for kind
perusal.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 26th day of July, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Advocate
2. Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Advocate
3. Ms. Asha G. Nair, Advocate
4. Mr. K. N. Rai, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR